

Colorado Department Of Transportation

02/18/2015

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: February 05, 2015

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
008	C20568	MTCE070A-022	3	KOLBE STRIPING INCORPORATED	\$620,150.00	\$589,750.00	95.10%	-\$30,400.00
Letting Totals			3		\$620,150.00	\$589,750.00	95.10%	-\$30,400.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

02/18/2015

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting No: 20150205

Contract ID: C20568

Project(s): MTCE 070A-022

Letting Date: February 05, 2015

Region: 3

Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract Time: 50 WORKING DAYS

Counties: GARFIELD, MESA

Contract Description:

This project is located all on Interstate 70 both eastbound and westbound from mile marker 60.0 to mile marker 118.0. This project consists of installing Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type I) (Inlaid) on the centerline skips in both directions from mile marker 60.0 to 86.6 and from mile marker 97.0 to mile marker 118.0, and installing Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type II) (Inlaid) on the centerline skips in both directions from mile marker 86.6 to mile marker 97.0.

Project Engineer: Bill Crawford

Office (970) 683-7532

Cell (970) 250-5077

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	162A	KOLBE STRIPING INCORPORATED	\$589,750.00	100.00%	95.10%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$620,150.00	105.15%	100.00%
3	607A	ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC	\$689,870.00	116.98%	111.24%
4	259A	STREAMLINE MARKINGS, INC	\$1,435,900.00	243.48%	231.54%

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150205
 Letting Date: February 05, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20568
 Region: 3

Counties: GARFIELD,
 MESA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 162A KOLBE STRIPING INC.		(3) 607A ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY				LCC:			
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	30,000.00000	30,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
627-01010	Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type I)(Inlaid)	41,500.000 SF	9.50000	394,250.00	9.25000	383,875.00	10.95000	454,425.00
627-02010	Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type II) (Inlaid)	16,100.000 SF	10.00000	161,000.00	9.75000	156,975.00	11.45000	184,345.00
630-00000	Flagging	500.000 HOUR	22.00000	11,000.00	25.00000	12,500.00	10.00000	5,000.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	50.000 DAY	200.00000	10,000.00	250.00000	12,500.00	100.00000	5,000.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	8.000 EACH	15.00000	120.00	40.00000	320.00	10.00000	80.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	44.000 EACH	15.00000	660.00	40.00000	1,760.00	10.00000	440.00
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	8.000 EACH	15.00000	120.00	40.00000	320.00	10.00000	80.00
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	2.000 EACH	500.00000	1,000.00	400.00000	800.00	500.00000	1,000.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	400.000 EACH	5.00000	2,000.00	8.00000	3,200.00	5.00000	2,000.00
630-85041	Mobile Attenuator	50.000 DAY	200.00000	10,000.00	150.00000	7,500.00	250.00000	12,500.00
Section Totals:				\$620,150.00		\$589,750.00		\$689,870.00
Contract Grand Totals				\$620,150.00		\$589,750.00		\$689,870.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150205
 Letting Date: February 05, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20568
 Region: 3

Counties: GARFIELD,
 MESA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(4) 259A STREAMLINE MARKINGS					
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY						LCC:	
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	80,000.00000	80,000.00				
627-01010	Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type I)(Inlaid)	41,500.000 SF	21.50000	892,250.00				
627-02010	Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type II) (Inlaid)	16,100.000 SF	21.50000	346,150.00				
630-00000	Flagging	500.000 HOUR	30.00000	15,000.00				
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	50.000 DAY	650.00000	32,500.00				
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	8.000 EACH	150.00000	1,200.00				
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	44.000 EACH	150.00000	6,600.00				
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	8.000 EACH	150.00000	1,200.00				
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	2.000 EACH	500.00000	1,000.00				
630-80380	Traffic Cone	400.000 EACH	25.00000	10,000.00				
630-85041	Mobile Attenuator	50.000 DAY	1,000.00000	50,000.00				
Section Totals:				\$1,435,900.00				
Contract Grand Totals				\$1,435,900.00				

Colorado Department Of Transportation

02/18/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 3

Letting No: 20150205
 Letting Date: February 05, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20568
 Region: 3
 Contract Time: 50 WORKING DAYS

Counties: GARFIELD,
 MESA
 Project(s): MTCE 070A-022

Contract Description:

This project is located all on Interstate 70 both eastbound and westbound from mile marker 60.0 to mile marker 118.0. This project consists of installing Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type I) (Inlaid) on the centerline skips in both directions from mile marker 60.0 to 86.6 and from mile marker 97.0 to mile marker 118.0, and installing Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type II) (Inlaid) on the centerline skips in both directions from mile marker 86.6 to mile marker 97.0.

Project Engineer: Bill Crawford
 Office (970) 683-7532
 Cell (970) 250-5077

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY						
0005	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	30,000.00000	10,000.00000 L S	30,000.00	10,000.00	33.33%	-20,000.00
0010	627-01010 Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type I)(Inlaid)	41,500.000	9.50000	9.25000 SF	394,250.00	383,875.00	97.37%	-10,375.00
0015	627-02010 Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type II) (Inlaid)	16,100.000	10.00000	9.75000 SF	161,000.00	156,975.00	97.50%	-4,025.00
0020	630-00000 Flagging	500.000	22.00000	25.00000 HOUR	11,000.00	12,500.00	113.64%	1,500.00
0025	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	50.000	200.00000	250.00000 DAY	10,000.00	12,500.00	125.00%	2,500.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

02/18/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 3

Letting No: 20150205
 Letting Date: February 05, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20568
 Region: 3
 Contract Time: 50 WORKING DAYS

Counties: GARFIELD,
 MESA
 Project(s): MTCE 070A-022

Contract Description:

This project is located all on Interstate 70 both eastbound and westbound from mile marker 60.0 to mile marker 118.0. This project consists of installing Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type I) (Inlaid) on the centerline skips in both directions from mile marker 60.0 to 86.6 and from mile marker 97.0 to mile marker 118.0, and installing Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type II) (Inlaid) on the centerline skips in both directions from mile marker 86.6 to mile marker 97.0.

Project Engineer: Bill Crawford
 Office (970) 683-7532
 Cell (970) 250-5077

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY						
0030	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	8.000	15.00000	40.00000 EACH	120.00	320.00	266.67%	200.00
0035	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	44.000	15.00000	40.00000 EACH	660.00	1,760.00	266.67%	1,100.00
0040	630-80343 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	8.000	15.00000	40.00000 EACH	120.00	320.00	266.67%	200.00
0045	630-80358 Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	2.000	500.00000	400.00000 EACH	1,000.00	800.00	80.00%	-200.00
0050	630-80380 Traffic Cone	400.000	5.00000	8.00000 EACH	2,000.00	3,200.00	160.00%	1,200.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

02/18/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 3

Letting No: 20150205
 Letting Date: February 05, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20568
 Region: 3
 Contract Time: 50 WORKING DAYS

Counties: GARFIELD,
 MESA
 Project(s): MTCE 070A-022

Contract Description:

This project is located all on Interstate 70 both eastbound and westbound from mile marker 60.0 to mile marker 118.0. This project consists of installing Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type I) (Inlaid) on the centerline skips in both directions from mile marker 60.0 to 86.6 and from mile marker 97.0 to mile marker 118.0, and installing Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type II) (Inlaid) on the centerline skips in both directions from mile marker 86.6 to mile marker 97.0.

Project Engineer: Bill Crawford
 Office (970) 683-7532
 Cell (970) 250-5077

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY						
0055	630-85041 Mobile Attenuator	50.000	200.00000	150.00000 DAY	10,000.00	7,500.00	75.00%	-2,500.00
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$620,150.00	\$589,750.00	95.10%	-\$30,400.00
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$620,150.00	\$589,750.00	95.10%	-\$30,400.00